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District 2750

Hello everyone, the autumn breeze is blowing in Tokyo, 
how are you doing? This year, our district's World Polio 
Day event will be a walk rally starting from Marunouchi 
in  Tokyo  on  Sunday ,  Oc tober  29 .  I  w i l l  l eave  
Kashiwazaki, Niigata prefecture on 28th, the day before 
the event, on my road bike, and I am training hard 
every day, believing that I can complete the 300 km 
ride and safely arrive at Taimei Elementary School in 
Ginza, Tokyo, where you are all waiting for me. I 
encourage your participation to the World Polio Day 
event and look forward to seeing you all on the field, 
which will be dyed bright red with "END POLIO NOW" 
T-shirts.

This year's district slogan is " It doesn’ t matter if we 
don’ t take action!! " I would like to thank everyone in 
District 2750 for using this slogan as a watchword. 
Nowadays, I see many people who think they have 
experienced something just by being exposed to a 
variety of information, or who hesitate to do something 
because they anticipate the results before they even 
start. It is always important to think for yourself, make 
your own decisions, and act for yourself, isn’ t it?

October is "Community Economic and Development 
Month". I would like to introduce a global grant project 
of the Rotary Club of Westminster International in 
London, England.
Microfinance Global has been conducted aiming to 
support economic development in Nepal and improve 
gender equality by increasing women's participation. 

Fifty women from separate households receive training 
in goat breeding and small enterprise development. 
They are provided with start-up funding, including two 
goats, insurance, medicines, goat shed construction 
and other supplies needed for the start-up, followed by 
ongoing support  and monitor ing,  which wi l l  be 
implemented in cooperation with local authorities. In 
order to continue the project, return of a pair of baby 
goats is a condition of participation so that another 
household can benefit one after another from the 
program. This has been an excellent initiative to help 
women's  par t ic ipat ion in the labor  market  and 
contribute to Nepal's economic growth.
We hope to see more projects like this in District 2750 
in the future.

Here is this month's Paul Harris quote.
"Let us destroy the foes to understanding. The three 
generals in command of the destructive forces are 
Suspicion, Jealousy and Fear. Let us simulate and 
encourage the constructive forces and place in their 
command the three greatest generals the world has 
ever known: Faith, Love and Courage.
(Message to 1927 RI Convention, Ostend, Belgium)

"Not  to accept  genuinely  what  others say  with 
suspicion.”
"Inner pain accompanied by feelings of inferiority and 
hostility due to the superiority of others" and "Fear” .
Let's get these commanders out of our minds.

2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki
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ROTARY CLUB

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Tokyo-South

Tokyo-Shiba

Tokyo-Shimbashi

Tokyo-Akasaka

Tokyo-Minato

Tokyo-Azabu

Tokyo-Global

Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome

Subtotal

178

59

32

12

38

29

110

30

34

55

40

617

178

59

32

13

37

29

110

32

36

55

40

621

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

2

2

0

0
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Chiyoda Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Yamanote West Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Tokyo-Hachioji

Tokyo-Machida

Tokyo-Hino

Tokyo-Hachioji West

Tokyo-Machida-Naka

Tokyo-Hachioji East

Tokyo-Hachioji South

Tokyo-Machida-Salvia

Tokyo-Tobihino

Tokyo-Machida East

Tokyo-Hachioji North

Subtotal

55

62

34

105

24

34

78

39

21

28

44

524

56

66

34

107

28

34

77

40

21

28

45

536

1

4

0

2

4

0

-1

1

0

0

1
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Tama South Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Tokyo-Fuchu

Tokyo-Chofu

Tokyo-Tama

Tokyo-Inagi

Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu

Tokyo-Tamagawa

Tokyo-Tama Green

Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki

Tokyo i City

Subtotal

50

66

17

25

37

18

18

66

18

315

50

67

18

25

38

20

20

67

18

323

0

1

1

0

1

2

2

1

0
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Tama East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Total in Japan - 89

Total in 2750 dis. - 98

4,214 

4,491 

4,285 

4,559 

71 

68 

Pacific Basin Group
Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Tokyo-Haneda

Tokyo-Shinagawa

Tokyo-Omori

Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo

Tokyo-Denenchofu

Tokyo-Konan Marine

Tokyo-Osaki

Tokyo-Kamata

Tokyo-Keihin

Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori

Tokyo-Shirokane

Tokyo-Takanawa

Subtotal

50

36

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

22

19

356

54

37

32

25

33

9

23

63

28

16

24

20

364

4

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1
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Keihin Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations
Tokyo-West

Tokyo-Josai

Tokyo-Seinan

Tokyo-Harajuku

Tokyo-Suginami

Tokyo-Jingu

Tokyo-Ebisu

Tokyo-Hiroo

Tokyo-Shibuya

Tokyo-Roppongi

Tokyo-Atago

Subtotal

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 23/07/01 23/08/31 Variations

Tama Middle Group

Tokyo-Ginza

Tokyo-Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Tsukiji

Tokyo-Nihonbashi East

Tokyo-Chuo

Tokyo-Nihonbashi West

Tokyo-Ginza New

Tokyo-City Nihonbashi

Tokyo-Chuo Shin

Tokyo-Akebono

Tokyo-Sanno

Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind

Tokyo-Imagine Join Us

Subtotal

178

196

61

37

175

42

75

30

60

19

37

18

19

947 

180

199

62

37

182

44

75

32

60

20

38

20

21

970 

2

3

1

0

7

2

0

2

0

1

1

2

2

23 

Tokyo-Setagaya

Tokyo-Meguro

Tokyo-Seijo

Tokyo-Crosscity

Tokyo-Jonan

Tokyo-Yamanote

Tokyo-Seijo Shin

Tokyo-Aoyama

Tokyo-Jiyugaoka

Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai

District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama

Tokyo Daikanyama

Subtotal

36

32

12

92

9

78

27

22

14

34

36

31

423

35

32

12

93

10

77

27

23

15

33

36

29

422

-1

0

0

1

1

-1

0

1

1

-1

0

-2

-1

118

40

36

38

47

39

94

26

55

45

29

17

21

605

118

40

43

38

48

39

95

25

55

45

29

17

21

613

0

0

7

0

1

0

1

-1

0

0

0

0

0
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Tokyo-Tachikawa

Tokyo-Koganei

Tokyo-Kokubunji

Tokyo-Mitaka

Tokyo-Akishima

Tokyo-Kunitachi

Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi

Tokyo-Inokashira

Tokyo-Akishima Chuo

Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji

Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura

Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume

E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing

Subtotal

Guam

Saipan

Tumon Bay

Northern Guam

Pohnpei

Palau

Guam Sunrise

Truk Lagoon

E-Club of Pago Bay Guam

Subtotal

50

46

73

28

15

14

16

10

25

277

48

51

71

26

13

14

16

10

25

274

-2

5

-2

-2

-2

0

0

0

0

-3

183

64

47

52

36

14

17

14

427

187

68

46

52

38

15

16

14

436

4

4

-1

0

2

1

-1

0
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ROTARACT CLUB

Total in Japan - 16

Total in 2750 dis. - 18

218

218

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Fuchu
Tokyo West
Tokyo Hino
Tokyo Ginza
Tokyo Shinagawa
Tokyo Hachioji
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo

9
15
ｰ

19
7
5
1

Club Name Number of active members

Tokyo Akishima
Tokyo Denenchofu
Tokyo Nihonbashi
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South
Shibuya
Marianas
Chuo Univ.

5
7

11
16
ｰ
ｰ

88

Club Name Number of active members

Saipan
Tokyo Ebis
Tokyo Central
Tokyo Vision

ｰ
11
6

18


