

# Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



10 2023 OCTOBER

## Governor's Message

Rotary International District 2750 2023-24 Governor

Yoichiro Miyazaki

# **World Polio Day**



Hello everyone, the autumn breeze is blowing in Tokyo, how are you doing? This year, our district's World Polio Day event will be a walk rally starting from Marunouchi in Tokyo on Sunday, October 29. I will leave Kashiwazaki, Niigata prefecture on 28th, the day before the event, on my road bike, and I am training hard every day, believing that I can complete the 300 km ride and safely arrive at Taimei Elementary School in Ginza, Tokyo, where you are all waiting for me. I encourage your participation to the World Polio Day event and look forward to seeing you all on the field, which will be dyed bright red with "END POLIO NOW" T-shirts.

This year's district slogan is "It doesn't matter if we don't take action!! "I would like to thank everyone in District 2750 for using this slogan as a watchword. Nowadays, I see many people who think they have experienced something just by being exposed to a variety of information, or who hesitate to do something because they anticipate the results before they even start. It is always important to think for yourself, make your own decisions, and act for yourself, isn't it?

October is "Community Economic and Development Month". I would like to introduce a global grant project of the Rotary Club of Westminster International in London, England.

Microfinance Global has been conducted aiming to support economic development in Nepal and improve gender equality by increasing women's participation. Fifty women from separate households receive training in goat breeding and small enterprise development. They are provided with start-up funding, including two goats, insurance, medicines, goat shed construction and other supplies needed for the start-up, followed by ongoing support and monitoring, which will be implemented in cooperation with local authorities. In order to continue the project, return of a pair of baby goats is a condition of participation so that another household can benefit one after another from the program. This has been an excellent initiative to help women's participation in the labor market and contribute to Nepal's economic growth.

We hope to see more projects like this in District 2750 in the future.

Here is this month's Paul Harris quote.

"Let us destroy the foes to understanding. The three generals in command of the destructive forces are Suspicion, Jealousy and Fear. Let us simulate and encourage the constructive forces and place in their command the three greatest generals the world has ever known: Faith, Love and Courage.

(Message to 1927 RI Convention, Ostend, Belgium)

"Not to accept genuinely what others say with suspicion."

"Inner pain accompanied by feelings of inferiority and hostility due to the superiority of others" and "Fear".

Let's get these commanders out of our minds.

### **ROTARY CLUB**

Chiyoda Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations
Tokyo-South	183	187	4
Tokyo-Shiba	64	68	4
Tokyo-Shimbashi	47	46	-1
Tokyo-Akasaka	52	52	0
Tokyo-Minato	36	38	2
Tokyo-Azabu	14	15	1
Tokyo-Global	17	16	-1
Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome	14	14	0
Subtotal	427	436	9

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations
Tokyo-Ginza	178	180	2
Tokyo-Nihonbashi	196	199	3
Tokyo-Tsukiji	61	62	1
Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	37	37	0
Tokyo-Chuo	175	182	7
Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	42	44	2
Tokyo-Ginza New	75	75	0
Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	30	32	2
Tokyo-Chuo Shin	60	60	0
Tokyo-Akebono	19	20	1
Tokyo-Sanno	37	38	1
Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind	18	20	2
Tokyo-Imagine Join Us	19	21	2
Subtotal	947	970	23

Keihin Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations
Tokyo-Haneda	50	54	4
Tokyo-Shinagawa	36	37	1
Tokyo-Omori	32	32	0
Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	25	25	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu	33	33	0
Tokyo-Konan Marine	9	9	0
Tokyo-Osaki	23	23	0
Tokyo-Kamata	63	63	0
Tokyo-Keihin	28	28	0
Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	16	16	0
Tokyo-Shirokane	22	24	2
Tokyo-Takanawa	19	20	1
Subtotal	356	364	8

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations
Tokyo-West	178	178	0
Tokyo-Josai	59	59	0
Tokyo-Seinan	32	32	0
Tokyo-Harajuku	12	13	1
Tokyo-Suginami	38	37	-1
Tokyo-Jingu	29	29	0
Tokyo-Ebisu	110	110	0
Tokyo-Hiroo	30	32	2
Tokyo-Shibuya	34	36	2
Tokyo-Roppongi	55	55	0
Tokyo-Atago	40	40	0
Subtotal	617	621	4

Yamanote West Group		
23/07/01	23/08/31	Variation
36	35	-1
32	32	0
12	12	0
92	93	1
9	10	1
78	77	-1
27	27	0
22	23	1
14	15	1
34	33	-1
36	36	0
31	29	-2
423	422	-1
	23/07/01 36 32 12 92 9 78 27 22 14 34 36 31	23/07/01 23/08/31 36 35 32 32 12 12 92 93 9 10 78 77 27 27 22 23 14 15 34 33 36 36 31 29

Tama South Group			
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations
Tokyo-Hachioji	55	56	1
Tokyo-Machida	62	66	4
Tokyo-Hino	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji West	105	107	2
Tokyo-Machida-Naka	24	28	4
Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	34	0
Tokyo-Hachioji South	78	77	-1
Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	39	40	1
Tokyo-Tobihino	21	21	0
Tokyo-Machida East	28	28	0
Tokyo-Hachioji North	44	45	1
Subtotal	524	536	12

Tama Middle Group				
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations	
Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	118	0	
Tokyo-Koganei	40	40	0	
Tokyo-Kokubunji	36	43	7	
Tokyo-Mitaka	38	38	0	
Tokyo-Akishima	47	48	1	
Tokyo-Kunitachi	39	39	0	
Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	94	95	1	
Tokyo-Inokashira	26	25	-1	
Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	55	55	0	
Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	45	45	0	
Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	29	0	
Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	17	17	0	
E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	21	0	
Subtotal	605	613	8	

Tama East Group				
23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations		
50	50	0		
66	67	1		
17	18	1		
25	25	0		
37	38	1		
18	20	2		
18	20	2		
66	67	1		
18	18	0		
315	323	8		
	23/07/01 50 66 17 25 37 18 18 66 18	23/07/01 23/08/31 50 50 66 67 17 18 25 25 37 38 18 20 18 20 66 67 18 18		

Pacific Basin Group					
Club Name	23/07/01	23/08/31	Variations		
Guam	50	48	-2		
Saipan	46	51	5		
Tumon Bay	73	71	-2		
Northern Guam	28	26	-2		
Pohnpei	15	13	-2		
Palau	14	14	0		
Guam Sunrise	16	16	0		
Truk Lagoon	10	10	0		
E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0		
Subtotal	277	274	-3		
Total in Japan - 89 4,214 4,285 71					
Total in 2750 dis 98	4,491	4,559	68		

#### ROTARACT CLUB

Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Fuchu	9
Tokyo West	15
Tokyo Hino	-
Tokyo Ginza	19
Tokyo Shinagawa	7
Tokyo Hachioji	5
Tokyo Shinagawa Chuo	1

ROTARA	CT CLUB
Club Name	Number of active members
Tokyo Akishima	5
Tokyo Denenchofu	7
Tokyo Nihonbashi	11
Tokyo Orchid Setagaya South	16
Shibuya	-
Marianas	-
Chuo Univ.	88

Club Name	Number of active members
Saipan	-
Tokyo Ebis	11
Tokyo Central	6
Tokyo Vision	18
Total in Japan - 16	218
Total in 2750 dis 18	218